(b) have submitted true and accurate 
documentation of compliance; and (c) paid the civil penalty of $3,750.  Also, by signing the 
Agreement, you agree to waive your opportunity for a hearing or appeal concerning the 
violations.  

Pay the assessed penalty of Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($3,750). Instructions for 
payment of the penalty can be found at: https://www.epa.gov/financial/makepayment.  

Within 24 hours of payment, please email a PDF copy of the signed Agreement and proof of payment 
(e.g., a copy of the check, digital payment receipt or a statement of affirmation regarding electronic